

16 December 2019

## Privatisation by way of scheme of arrangement

## Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Springland International Holdings Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase /	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance Percentage of class	
		Sale			(including those of	(including those of
					any person with whom any person with whom	
					there is an agreement there is an agreement	
					or understanding)	or understanding)
International Value	13 December	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	111,960,000	5.6832%
Advisers, LLC	2019	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	111,961,000	5.6833%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	111,962,000	5.6834%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	111,963,000	5.6834%
		Purchase	9,000	\$2.1500	111,972,000	5.6839%
		Purchase	31,000	\$2.1500	112,003,000	5.6854%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	112,004,000	5.6855%
		Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	112,005,000	5.6855%
		Purchase	10,000	\$2.1500	112,015,000	5.6860%
		Purchase	30,000	\$2.1500	112,045,000	5.6876%



	,		r	1	
	Purchase	37,000	\$2.1500	112,082,000	5.6894%
	Purchase	20,000	\$2.1500	112,102,000	5.6905%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1500	112,103,000	5.6905%
	Purchase	7,000	\$2.1500	112,110,000	5.6909%
	Purchase	20,000	\$2.1500	112,130,000	5.6919%
	Purchase	15,000	\$2.1500	112,145,000	5.6926%
	Purchase	7,000	\$2.1400	112,152,000	5.6930%
	Purchase	4,000	\$2.1400	112,156,000	5.6932%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	112,157,000	5.6932%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	112,158,000	5.6933%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	112,159,000	5.6934%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	112,160,000	5.6934%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	112,161,000	5.6935%
	Purchase	1,000	\$2.1400	112,162,000	5.6935%
<u>'</u>	•	•			

End

## Note:

International Value Advisers, LLC is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company. Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

International Value Advisers, LLC is ultimately owned by Charles de Vaulx.